single transaction (1,212,658.79) 3,030,075.79 4,242,734.58

Net profits and shareholders’

 equity after adjustment 15,241,537,775.97 157,932,951,925.93 150,954,539,636.64

The Company

Net profit/(loss)

for 2022

Shareholders’ equity at

the end of 2022

Shareholders’ equity at

the beginning of 2022

Net profits and shareholders’

 equity before adjustment 8,386,423,530.67 109,052,434,448.49 104,909,784,091.14

Impact of initial recognition not

 applicable to deferred tax related to

 assets and liabilities arising from a

 single transaction (15,878.82) 224,161.76 240,040.58

Net profits and shareholders’

 equity after adjustment 8,386,407,651.85 109,052,658,610.25 104,910,024,131.72

Finance, A
ssets

and Investm
ent

Business Perform
ance and

O
utlook

C
apitals

Corp
orate G

overnance
Fin

an
cial Rep

ort

CGN Power Co., Ltd.  |  2023 Annual Report226 227CGN Power Co., Ltd.  |  2023 Annual Report

The impacts of the above changes in the accounting policy on each item in the consolidated balance sheet and the

balance sheet of the parent company as of December 31, 2022 are summarized as follows:

The Group

Before adjustment Adjusted amount After adjustment

Assets:

 Long-term equity investments 13,657,597,890.59 (393,413.52) 13,657,204,477.07

 Deferred tax assets 2,407,719,951.15 745,679.19 2,408,465,630.34

Liabilities:

 Deferred tax liabilities 1,388,885,150.91 (2,677,810.12) 1,386,207,340.79

Shareholders’ equity:

 Surplus reserve 5,740,430,152.70 22,416.18 5,740,452,568.88

 Retained earnings 39,038,911,600.23 (1,384,784.57) 39,037,526,815.66

 Non-controlling interests 50,902,255,957.77 4,392,444.18 50,906,648,401.95

The Company

Before adjustment Adjusted amount After adjustment

Assets:

 Long-term equity investments 86,604,309,314.03 224,161.76 86,604,533,475.79

Shareholders’ equity:

  Surplus reserve 5,328,738,712.60 22,416.18 5,328,761,128.78

  Retained earnings 21,443,389,507.84 201,745.58 21,443,591,253.42

The impacts of the above changes in the accounting policy on each item in the consolidated income statement and

the income statement of the parent company for 2022 are summarized as follows:

The Group

Before adjustment Adjusted amount After adjustment

Investment income 1,677,126,744.30 957,705.83 1,678,084,450.13

Total profit 18,699,175,021.10 957,705.83 18,700,132,726.93

Less: Income tax expenses 3,456,424,586.34 2,170,364.62 3,458,594,950.96

Net profit 15,242,750,434.76 (1,212,658.79) 15,241,537,775.97

Including: Net profit attributable

to shareholders of the

parent company 9,964,854,412.04 (1,061,289.07) 9,963,793,122.97

Non-controlling interests 5,277,896,022.72 (151,369.72) 5,277,744,653.00

The Company

Before adjustment Adjusted amount After adjustment

Investment income 9,662,123,045.32 (15,878.82) 9,662,107,166.50

Total profit 8,386,423,530.67 (15,878.82) 8,386,407,651.85

Net profit 8,386,423,530.67 (15,878.82) 8,386,407,651.85

CGN Power Co., Ltd.  |  2023 Annual Report228 229CGN Power Co., Ltd.  |  2023 Annual Report

(All amounts in RMB unless otherwise stated)
Notes to the Financial Statements

(iii) After the retrospective adjustment of the above accounting policy changes, the amounts in the

consolidated balance sheet and the balance sheet of the parent company as of January 1, 2022 are

as follows:

The Group The Company

Assets

 Current assets:

  Cash at bank and in hand 15,827,729,811.43 9,733,956,725.88

  Bills receivable 1,707,261,500.00 –

  Accounts receivable 10,851,815,965.20 1,231,082,748.72